
if Designites Public Telephone

X*T»o or mon Public Telephones OAKLAND—AL\MEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEAxNDRO Webster St—Weslev Ave 281

VEBSTER ST (Oak) XX
(Co) rf)

FIFTIETH ST

5001 Brown N r 0L-582S
5007 Guelfo Louis r OL-0493
5014 Martin Pansy M Mrs r OL-5779
5015 Prothero Frank r P1-2006-W
5020 Puppione P r 0L-532S
5027 Cramer Leo A r HU-0154
5028 Laughlin Blanche Miss r OL-5790

\rELD ST (Oak)
6921 Mono ProiJucts Co SW-4443
6921 Scott H H Co SW-4443

70TH AVE
7014 Deoer FralJ r SW-3021
7014 Urban Ernest r SW-3021
7015 Easter H Mr SW-7139
7020 Bryan N E r SW-64Sg
7021 Lonjfellow E A Mrs r TR-1807
7100 Seymour Wm Hr SW-1829
7101 Petty W r TR-5348
7119 Bayley Leslie H r SW-5004
7120 Moudry A L r TR-7219
7123 Renanl C A r SW-5737
7127 Peterson Wallace A r TR-6071
7132 Forsey M R r TR-8071
7133 Osio Dorothy Mrs r TR-0220
7138 VietMk R G r TR-904g
7201 McBeth C H r SW-3906
7206 Burton Bob H r SW-1263
7207 Souza Joe r SVU-1468
7215 Edwards Archie r TR-2897
7221 Connoie E M r TR-0101
7227 Vedder Richard r SW-2e86

73RD AVE
7308 Jerome W T r SW-2B12
7312 Non Pub
7317 Brsuner D r TR-8506
7324 Farrar Dalton r SW-4286
7327 Phillips Milton G r SW-6770
7330 Simmerson John G r TR-8240
7337 Rose G L r SW-0761
7343 Wedell Wm r TR-3305
7344 Rojgentine H r TR-4476
7404 Jose Manuel r SW-0504
7405 Spaicar Herbert r SW-0258
7409 Yoim E Rudolph r SW-5531
7412 Wilson Dan r SW-1997
7415 Gowanloek Sarah E r TR-7533
7421 Mirphy C M r TR-7512
7432 Krtmer N J Mrs r SW-0547
7437 Hofer Emilie Mrs r SW-5725
7438 Chapman Alyce Daens r TR-0308
7440 Frtitas M S r TR-3235
7443 Sprague W A r SW-6218
7501 Kuhly Ben r SW-1569
7506 Mahoncy John J F r SW-2175
7509 Casto J r SW-6290
7515 Helton Georue J r SW-6172
7518 Tribuzio Nick r SW-0233
7521 Emeldi Harry r TR-9380
7524 Act Scale Repair Shop TR-1445
7601 Thomas Nelson S r TR-7625
7607 Parry John E r TR-4674
7619 Smith BuS V r TR-3730

78TH AVE
7800 Dixon Harold C r TR-9570
7807 Heeg Albert J r TR-3576
7808 Johnson W Ernest r TR-6058
7814 Stehr Cart A r TR-4857
7815 Johnston Augustus H r TR-3770
7820 Gruner Frank A r TR-0128
7821 McKenty L r TR-6973
7826 Viery C J r TR-079g
7827 Silra Louis Jackson Dr r TR-3873
7838 Grsne G W r TR-2445
7839 Wilson Goldie Mrs r SW-029S
7844 Ayrts N B Mrs r TR-6185
7S45 Whitney R A Sr r SW-1163
7850 Reed Gladys Mrs r SW-5651
7851 Elliott D C r SW-4309
7856 Timer Henry M Jr r TR-7699
7862 Bowman T r TR-6547
7863 Lundin Eugene A r TR-9470
7872 Morris Iter H r SW-4534

VELDON AVT: (Oak)
GRAND AVE

271 Lcmmon Edna r GL-9804
454 Ghiglieri Lloyd J Jr r GL-3329
454 Jarl B r TW-1279
454 Mills Helen r TW-0909
460 Wallman Bodie A r GL-2221
461 Rvan J L r TE-142n
464 Jolmson Delos r TE-6679
466 Hewins James Mrs r TW-3858
468 Chemnitz Eric F r TW-0527

WALKER AVE
470 Detjers John r TE-6499
476 Bryson W W r TE-3895
476 Harrw Ben r TE-7016
476 Hoffenbau Georiie r GL-4741
484 Hewlett W F r GL-8155
485 Green Harold L r GL-2299
4gg Christmann Catherine S Mrs r GL-4463
488 Christmann H Randolph r GL-4463

WELDON AVE (Oak)

490 Will A C Mrs r GL-4287
493 Block A L r TE-5956
494 Delabriandais A r GL-1450
498 Re>nolds J Frank r TW-0590

WARFIELD AVE
501 Matthews N C r GL-8415
509 Johnston Charles F r GL-2212
512 Bell Victor Mr HI-7016
515 Sullitan Jos A r TE-4235
524 Montermle P r HI-5848
525 Gordon Isaak r GL-4686
534 Daiis J C Mrs r TW-2409
538 Hcrtzog Florence Mrs r H 1-8465
542 Curtis Val J r TE-7230
546 Baker Gordon r TW-3595
551 Lewis Mary Mrs r GL-3823
552 Welter John A r TE-76g5
553 Copp Hertwt E Jr r TW-2279
556 Stow H Linwood Dr r TE-4777
560 Daterport Dorothea Mrs r HI-0113
561 Ghiglieri Lloyd Mrs r GL-2096
564 Datis Frank J r Hl-1767
570 Ready M E r GL-6020
573 Adams Edwin R r GL-093g
573 Commercial Orayage Co GL-093S
574 Higgins Margjret E r GL-3674
578 Harrcy Lionel L r GL-5127
578 James Richard M r GL-5127
582 Reuter Elizabeth A r TE-64J6
583 Hall Walter W r GL-75S7

\rELLESLEY A\'E (CCCo)
601 Cannon G E r AS-0645
603 McKinney J r AS-0072
636 Thompson Alan R Prof r AS-6390
648 Phillips Philip r BE-0437
703 Clereland H A r AS-4902
705 Chapin Robert Mrs r BE-08S7-W
725 Neilson Thomas Scott r AS-3176
730 MtCallum G Douglas r AS-4676

1414
1420
1426
1432

1432
1445
1449

1501
1507
1511
1515

WELUNGTON ST (Oak)
EVERETT AVE

Non Pub
Walker J Allen r AN-9g70
Blirham D W r FR-7671
Kampschroer J J Jr r AN-36S7
Reed C A r FR-5142-W
Keyes W R r AN-1922
Munn Dan B r FR-9S15-W
Street A C r FR-5142-J
Henw Claude E r AN-g044
Giles Fr AN-8111
De LucJii L r AN-3556
Husted Amy C r AN-3560
Numally Dafid G r AN-3560
De Lozier Janes r AN-4009
Eaton Edward H r FR-7405-J
Horta F J r AN-0761
Hanson E Lloyd r AN-8083
LEACH ST

McCluskey T Frank r FR-1954-R
McFarlandWM Miss r AN-1101
Parter Ellen McF Mrs r AN-1101
Krueckel Viiian r AN-2532
Joseph Paul E r FR-9447-J
Holmes Albert Dr r FR-6946-J
Driscoll James Fr FR-9447-W
Collar Peal Mr FR-3450-W
Smith Mary F Miss r FR-4g6g
PARK BLVD
Courreges Harrey r FR-1693-W
Nottebrock Wn A r FR-9037-W
Olsen B L Mrs r FR-0530-W
Gibson Walta- F r FR-4422
Sulliran Claisnce I r FR-P764-W
Larson M W r AN-3937
Merom Rene H r FR-1249-W
Biglen J L r FR-6229-J
Bemesen C Mrs r FR-6233-W
Williams Herbert R r FR-6226-J
Ellwood Paul M MD r AN-5S7g
If no answer rail PI-0066

Elwood Paul M JCD r AN-5g78
If DO anF»er call PI-0066

EVANS AVE
Chenoweth Emma r FR-3212-W
Nonn Fred C r AN-0168
Schneider Delbert E r FR-6235-W
Hutchinson Josephine Permanent
Ware Shop AN-3161

Hutchinson K F r AN-3161
Hennings E r FR-6235-J
Eby S A Miss r FR-2269-R
McCarty W E Mrs r FR-7424-W
Nctley J Ar FR-7424-W
Gill G Cr FR-8471-W
Stapp E P r AN-0663
Slaughter Wallace R r AN-6409
Mealey M J Mrs r FR-6237-J
TOWNSEND AVE
Dodson Helen L Mrs r FR-6570-M
Wilson John C r FR-6475-M
Tipton J H r FR-8481
Hoffman George W r AN-6193

WELLINGTON ST (Oak)
(CoDlinuMi)

516 MacPherson Marie I Mrs r FR-6265-W
520 McBeth W V r AN-2326
523 Huber Elmer J r FR-g44g-J
524 McCaffery Mildred r AN-7352
525 Perkins N D Cy r FR-0500
527 Beam CJr FR-6237W
528 Stjyton L L Mrs r FR-5742-R
530 Schuppcrt R C r AN-4671
531 Yoakam J A r AN-3689
535 Johnson Louise N r AN-6999
535 Rics Marian Mrs r AN-6999
536 Sisson C H r FR-1693-J
540 Hook Geo H r FR-844g-W
541 Wells Leo E r AN-3855
546 Hensley W R r FR-6224-J
547 Ellisen John r FR-8388-J
553 Barlow F T Mrs r FR-g3gg-W
559 Finjerut H Mrs r AN-7191

LA CRESTA AVE
601 Hambleton Fred r FR-4945
607 Street M F Mrs r FR-6632-M
615 Charter A M r AN-9261
616 Stringfellow J A r AN-8315
621 Winkler H Or FR-624gW
624 Chaudet Joe W r FR-6230-W
627 Siensen John Mr FR-6230-J
633 Albert Axel r FR-6250-M
639 Brijgs ArthiF L r AN-547g

EVERETT AVE
701 Hawthorne L advj FR-61S1
701 Hawthorne L r FR-7020
717 Anderson A Hi r AN-5815
718 Holloway M Mrs r AN-1210
725 Taylor Guy B r AN-6381
726 Lewis Del r FR-1188-J
731 Horst Walter E r AN-10414
737 Bertelsen Elmer V Dr r AN-10018

VISTA AVE
gQl Mason J Harry r AN-6354
g09 Erans J Clinton r AN-ggg4

CANON AVE

WENTWORTH AVE (Oak)
52ND AVE

5207 Mencke R W r AN-4356
5215 Daiis Anna E r FR-2990-W
5221 Holland Madison W Volcin Eoofg Co. FR-5027
5221 Vulcan Roofing Co FR-5027
5226 Nix C A r FR-2990-J
5227 Francis A F r AN-656g
5233 Callahan Eddie Mrs r FR-35g7-W
5239 Julio A r FR-35g7-J
5242 Buckingham Geo A r FR-6631-W
5243 Rogers William Tr FR-9166
5247 Sullitan Patrick J r FR-3025-J
5250 ONeal R r AN-3219
5251 Halstead Daniel P r FR-0492-W
5301 Brandon Chas r AN-9160
5307 Dios W Mrs r FR-4517-J
5311 Kruse H H r AN-9433
5317 Wurthmann H r FR-3255-R
5318 Larson Arton r FR-365g-J
5323 McNab H Grant r FR-3255-J
5324 HabEll WaltST G r FR-8934-J
5330 Noel Frank r FR-9210-J
5333 Fortenbeiry Ada r AN-5233
5333 Stuart B A r AN-5233
5339 Abel B Mrs r FR-5526-W
5345 Blue J M r AN-6620
5353 Peregrino J F r FR-7747-J
5356 Berry Victor G r AN-10073
5359 Jones Harry N r AN-2106
5362 Sherman H A r FR-g271-J
5365 Norris J P r AN-2397
536S Bates B W r AN-3214
5371 Otradotskv R F r AN-54g9
5375 Jacobs Carl J r AN-9959
5376 Rerat Chas G r FR-2004-J
5379 Kleren R A r AN-8282
5384 Steram F L r FR-3121-W
53gS Mctzoer W F r FR-4917-M
5389 McCuller W C r FR-9069-W
5392 Forsyth William C r AN-gg5g
5393 Kr«gh D V r FR-3121-J
5397 Maher Martin r AN-0070

54TH AVE
5400 Longstreth W B r AN-10071
5401 Werzel Emil r AN-0g9g
5408 Non Pub
5409 OKeill William F r AN-10225
5412 Quigley S F r FR-g869
5415 Gretes D V r FR-5990-R
5418 Hunsinger H G r FR-9211
5424 Russell Oiaries E r FR-5990-J
5427 McLeod Samuel r FR-9g81-W
5428 Greig Alexander Mrs r FR-9438-W

5434 Mulder H A r FR-9881-M
55TH AVE

WERN'ER CT (Oak)
2824 Bamett M G r FR-8512-W
2830 Herschel Ernst H r FR-1044
2832 Bechtel Hans r AN-1995

WESLEY AVE (Oak)
LAKESHORE AVE

454 Kleckner W R r GL-
454 Wing Lulu M Mrs r GL-
458 Wade G Er GL-
462 Miles T E r TE-
466 Viloi Vuko Mr TE-
470 Sibbett W R Jr r TE-

MERRITT AVE
474 Cross D C r IE-
47g Leonard Hugh J r TE-
4g2 Cahn Joseph Mr H
185 Apartments

Medford George r Hl-
Sinai Er HI-
Sinai Joseph r GL-

486 Fenetk Thomas A r TW-
490 Gomes Geo A r HI-

494 Christy Frank r TE
498 Oakland Food Cents- ^HI-

BROOKLYN AVE
500 Wesley MaAet HI

501 Apartments
Geller J Er HI
Gomes J A r TE-
Kennedy Reoel L r TE-

502 Leora's Beauty Salon HI-

504 Del Rey Pharmacy GL-
504 PacTel&TeICo irHl-
511 Berggren John r GL-
517 Perry Jeanne Mrs r TE-
519 Rude Julius r TE-

HILLSBOROUGH AVE
533 Walker Grace P r GL-
534 Lahr W F r GL-
535 Borsuk Br TE
535 Borsuk Sidney Dr r TE-
540 McDonald J A r GL-
548 Ewing William F r GL-
550 Flinn Paul A r HI-

CLEVELAND AVE
560 Kistemann Fred S r TE-
563 Goldberg Jules r GL-
568 Bos Adrian I TW-
568 Bos Construction Co TW-
572 Close I Er HI-

573 Apartments
Brady Frank r GL-
Cook John V r HI
Cooper L B r TW
Hansen D L r HI
Kirkman John Ray r HI

576 McQuaid Elizabeth Mn r GL
579 Landy E r TE-
580 Scanlon T J r TE-
584 Daiis Earl R r GL
585 Jones Ward D r GL
589 Bruzzone Shirley Mr HI
589 Radotan Adele A r HI
589 Radotan Roy V r HI
590 Holmes Olirer F r HI
593 School N r TE
600 Groom S L r HI
601 Jensen Roland r HI
605 Handloff H Sr HI
60S Cantua Gertrude Mrs r GL
609 Sicotte Fr«f R r GL
614 Hopkins C W r HI
614 Soeet Gilbert H Dr r HI
615 McKinnon Dmer r

619 Hassel F J Mrs r GL
623 Fiederling C A Mrs r HI
627 Enos Mary L Mrs r GL
631 Rhodes A L r HI
635 McCarthy A C r GL
655 Apartments

Arnold Edward W r

Baxter D F r GL
Glazier K J r H
Haatik Norman r TV
Larkin Gladys H r GL-
Lore W M Mrs r

Peanon E M r TE-
Stewart Gail r TW-
Tarshis Jack r HI-

659 Apartments
Clarte Teresa D r TW-
Dawson Thos B r TW-
Kelleway Frwi r GL-

663 Apartments
Firestone Geo L r GL-
Knudsen DiBKan H r TE-
KroloB Yale S r TW-
WilkinsCRr TE-

(Continued Mext PageJ

7275
7275
5980
7652
5315
5177

1984
3428
-5267

5721
8397
1264
2285
63g3
0303
9610

-4796
-5450
04g9
-0643
6303
9196
0992
5788
1769

7060
8142
00g5
OOgS
9107
5507
3853

5047
9294
1211
1211
6607

7896
7314
0547
5547
7735
5199
6956
8023
4641
2518
6746
6746
6746
5261
1419
0744
8682
6107
6769
2397
5199
5199
5547
6828
5147
5970
2414
5160

-8690
-4374
-2967
-1692
-13g3
-6272
-3g31
0917
1514

4301
3190
1525
0936


